PT32U301
 ARM ®  Cortex™-M0 Microcontroller
Tel: 886-2-66296288‧Fax: 886-2-29174598‧ http://www.princeton.com.tw‧2F, No. 233-1, Baociao Rd., Sindian Dist., New  Taipei City 23145, Taiwan
DESCRIPTION
The PT32 microcontrollers is a series of low-power
microcontrollers incorporating a high-performance
ARM CortexTM-M0 32-bit RISC core. It operates at
a maximum 48 MHz frequency and features 32

 PT32U301
V1.2 5 April  2019
1. ORDER INFORMATION
Valid Part Number Package Type Top Code
PT32U301 LQFP 48 PT32U301
PT32U301 LQFP 32 PT32U301
PT32U301 SSOP 24 PT32U301
PT32U301 SOP 16 PT32U301
PT32U301 SOP 8 PT32U301
T 3 2 U 3 0 1
Device Variant
32 : 32-bit MCU M0
33 : 32-bit MCU M3
35 : 32-bit MCU M4
08 : 8-bit MCU 8051
M : Medical/Motor
C : Connectivity
U : Universal
Product Line Code
0-1 : USB
5 : PLC
6-7 : RF
3 : 3.3V Power/IO
5 : 5V Power/IO
P
Product Type Sub Family
Product Type
C : Connectivity
0-1 : Medical
2-3 : Motor
M : Medical/Motor
3 : CAN/LIN
H G M
Flash Memory Size
PT : Princeton Technology
MCU Type
I/O Type
1 : Default Variant
Pin Count
M : 48 pins
R : 64 pins
Package Type
G : LQFP, 7x7 mm
2
T : 64KB Eflash Memory, 8KB SRAM
H : 32KB Eflash Memory, 4KB SRAM
6 : SiP
A
PKG Version
W : 32 pins
P : 24 pins
B :   8 pins
N : QFN,  5x5 mm
2
M : QFN,  4x4 mm
2
X : SOP,   150 mil
R : 64KB E flash Memory, 16KB SRAM
 PT32U301
V1.2 6 April  2019
2. PIN CONFIGURATION
LQFP - 48
1 2 3 4 5 6 87 9 1
0
1